

30 West Superior Street Duluth, MN 55802-2093 www.mnpower.com











April 7, 2020

VIA E-FILING

Will Seuffert Executive Secretary Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East, Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

Re: In the Matter of Minnesota Power's Petition for Approval of a

Rider for Customer Affordability of Residential Electricity (CARE)

Docket No. E015/M-11-409

Reply Comments

Dear Mr. Seuffert:

Minnesota Power (or the "Company") files these Reply Comments in response to the Minnesota Department of Commerce, Division of Energy Resources' ("Department") Initial Comments filed on March 27, 2020. Minnesota Power appreciates the timely review of Minnesota Power's March 2, 2020 Petition (or "Eighth Annual Report").

Minnesota Power agrees with the Department's recommendations and respectfully requests that the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission approve its Eighth Annual Report under the Company's Petition for Approval of the Rider for Customer Affordability of Residential Electricity.

Please contact me at (218) 355-3455 or hcreurer@allete.com if you have any questions regarding this compliance filing.

Yours truly,

Hillary A. Creurer

Regulatory Compliance Administrator

Tallary & beenen

HAC:th

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS) 	

Tiana Heger of the City of Duluth, County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, says that on the 7th day of April, 2020, she served Minnesota Power's Reply Comments in **Docket No. E015/M-11-409** on the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission and the Energy Resources Division of the Minnesota Department of Commerce via electronic filing. The persons on E-Docket's Official Service List for this Docket were served as requested.

Tiana Heger